SANITARY BALL VALVE (SBV) PART NUMBER ORDERING GUIDE
SBV 316L 20 E S S- - - - -
VALVE MATERIAL SIZE ELASTOMER SEAT
TYPE
BODY
TYPE
SBV
1
CONTROL TOP:
00 = NONE
WT = W/ CONTROL TOP
10
TC P AT WT- - --
CONNECTION
TYPE ACTUATION BODY
COMBINATION
CONTROL
TOP
SPRINGFIELD, MO   |   GRAND PRAIRIE, TX   |   DURHAM, NC   |   FRESNO, CA
CSIDESIGNS.COM   |   +1.417.831.1411   |   SALES@CSIDESIGNS.COM FOLLOW US
ON LINKEDIN
SANITARY BALL VALVE (SBV) PART NUMBER ORDERING GUIDE—REV 1/22
3
SIZE:
10 = 1" (25MM)
15 = 1.5" (38MM)
20 = 2" (50MM)
25 = 2.5" (62.5MM)
30 = 3" (76.1MM)
40 = 4" (101.6MM)
DN25 = DIN 25
DN40 = DIN 40
DN50 = DIN 50
DN65 = DIN 65
DN80 = DIN 80
DN100 = DIN 100
4
ELASTOMER:
E = EPDM
SFY = VITON
U = BUNA
Q = SILICONE
6 BODY TYPE:
S = STD. BODY
CS = CAVITY CLEANING
 CONNECTIONS
2
MATERIAL:
316L
7
CONNECTION TYPE:
TC = TRI-CLAMP
W = WELD
DMP = DIN MALE PART
DM = DIN MALE/MALE
SMS = SMS MALE/MALE
ACTUATION:
M = MANUAL
P = PNEUMATIC
BODY COMBINATION:
NH = NO HANDLE
H = STD. HANDLE
HS =  HANDLE W/ BRACKET FOR PROX
 SWITCHES
A = STD. ACTUATOR 104MM
AL = STD. ACTUATOR 130MM
AT = ACTUATOR 104MM FOR THINKTOP
ALT = ACTUATOR 130MM FOR THINKTOP
SEAT TYPE:
S = STD. PTFE SEAT
CV = CAVITY FILLERS
8
9
SBV - - - - - - - - -316L 20 E S S TC P AT WT
5